
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 18284 Agenda Number 19. 

Meeting Date: 8/23/2012 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
in the amount of $75,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $125,000. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
  Funding is available in the FY 2011-2012 Austin Energy Operating Budget.     

Fiscal Note 
 
      

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information:   Contact Andy Perny at 512-974-2447     

Boards and 
Commission Action:       

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
In December 2011, the City entered into a contract with Greenberg Traurig to provide legal services relating to 
intellectual property and informational technology contractual matters. This item amends that original contact.  

 


